RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA APPROVING THE APPLICATION, ACCEPTANCE AND EXECUTION FOR THE PROPOSITION 84 AND 68 CALIFORNIA RIVER PARKWAYS PROGRAM FOR THE ARROYO SECO WATERSHED: PLANNING AND DESIGN FOR REHABILITATION OF ARROYO SECO STREAM REACHES IN THE CITY OF PASADENA

WHEREAS, the City of Pasadena, if selected, proposes to prepare and complete Arroyo Seco Watershed: Planning and Design for Rehabilitation of Arroyo Seco Stream Reaches in the City of Pasadena;

WHEREAS, the City of Pasadena has the legal authority and is authorized to enter into a funding agreement with the State of California; and

WHEREAS, the City of Pasadena intends to apply for grant funding from the California Department of Water Resources for the completion of the Arroyo Seco Watershed: Planning and Design for Rehabilitation of Arroyo Seco Stream Reaches in the City of Pasadena;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Pasadena:

- 1. That pursuant and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Safe Drinking Water, Water Quality and Supply, Flood Control, River and Coastal Protection Bond Act of 2006 (Pub. Resources Code, § 75001 et seq.) and the California Drought, Water, Parks, Climate, Coastal Protection, and Outdoor Access For All Act of 2018 (Pub. Resources Code, § 80000 et seq.), appoints the City Manager or the Director of Public Works is hereby authorized and directed to prepare and file an application for funding with the Department of Water Resources, and take such otheractions as necessary or appropriate to obtain grant funding.
- The City Manager or the Director of Public Works is hereby authorized and directed to execute the funding agreement with the Department of Water Resources and any amendments thereto.
- The City Manager or the Director of Public Works is hereby authorized and directed to submit any required documents, invoices, and reports required to obtain grant funding.

Adopted at the regular meeting of the City Coun 2019, by the following vote:	icil on the day of,
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	MARK JOMSKY, City Clerk
Approved as to form:	

BRAD L. FULLER Assistant City Attorney